

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesata 55101

November 13, 1986

Baldev S. Josan City Clerk-Administrator P.O. Box 108 205 Bridge Avenue, East Delano, Minnesota 55328

Docket Number A-3992

Amended Ordinance Number 0-86-12

City of Delano

Dear Mr. Josan:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Wright County Auditor Franklin Township Clerk Richard Grinley Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 8 1986

Secretary of State

137039

65 W

Deland



Delano

... a place to grow

November 18, 1986

Ms. Joan A. Growe, Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

Re: Amended Ordinance Number 0-86-12 for Annexation

Since the Minnesota Municipal Board has approved the annexation of a parcel of land as described in the City of Delano's Ordinance #0-86-12 (copy enclosed) adopted by the City Council on August 5, 1986, for your record, we are advised by the Minnesota Municipal Board to file a copy of the said Ordinance with your office as required by Minnesota Statutes.

Sincerely,

Baldev S. Josan, City Administrator

BSJ:1mz

Enclosure

ORDINANCE NO. 0-86- 12

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE ADOPTED MARCH 3, 1981 PROVIDING FOR ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND ABUTTING THE CITY AND OWNED BY THE CITY OF DELANO.

The City Council of Delano, Minnesota ordains that the ordinance of annexation adopted March 3, 1981 is hereby amended to read as follows:

That the City of Delano is the owner of certain Section 1. land abutting the City of Delano, legally described as follows:

That part of the Southwest Quarter (SW%) of Section One (1), Township 118, Range 25, being Southeasterly of the centerline of C.S.A.H. No. 17 and Westerly of the following described line: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Southwest Quarter (SW4); thence on an assumed bearing of West along the South line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1) 1190 feet to the point of beginning of the line to be described; thence North two degrees East (N2°E), 390 feet; thence North 34 degrees East (N34°E), 235 feet; thence North 56 degrees East (N56°E), 180 feet; thence North 39 degrees 30 minutes East (39°30'E) 430 feet; thence North 60 degrees East (N60°E) 360 feet; thence North 43 degrees East (N43°E) 115 feet; thence Northerly and parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW4) to the center line of Wright County State Aid Road No. 17 and there terminating.

Section 2. That the tract hereinbefore described is, by this ordinance, declared to be annexed to the City of Delano, Minnesota;

Section 3. That the ordinance dated March 3, 1981 is amended to correct the legal description of the land to that legal description now shown in Section 1.

Section 4. That the effective date of this ordinance shall relate back to March 3, 1981; and copies hereof shall be filed with Municipal Board, Franklin Township, Wright County Auditor, and the Secretary of State for the State of Minnesota.

Adopted this 5th day of August, 1986. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 8 1986

Attest:

Baldev S. Josan, City Admin Secretary of SECOND BY: Iten

137039

Theis: Absent Quale: Aye

Zitzloff: Aye

Huncha: Aye

Iten: Aye